TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CIT Lending Services Corporation | | 05/04/2011 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TN Networks, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 747 Third Avenue, 5th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10017 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2536038 | |
| Registration Number: | 2824367 | ITN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-574-4153

Email: lbillone@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Billone

Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa Billone |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /Lisa Billone/ |
| Date: | 06/16/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ITN TM Release#page1.tif source=ITN TM Release#page2.tif source=ITN TM Release#page3.tif OP \$65.00 253

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0259

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 4, 2011

ITN Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as ITN Operating Company, LLC), assigned a security interest to CIT Lending Services Corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), in the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

• the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3394, Frame 0231 on September 26, 2006.

Agent hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Wat Gull Name: Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

Signature Page

Schedule 1

Trademarks

| <u>Mark</u> | Country | Serial No. | Registration No. |
|-------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Ī | <u>United States</u> | <u>76146729</u> | <u>2536038</u> |
| ITN | <u>United States</u> | 76282489 | <u>2824367</u> |

Schedule 1

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/16/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0262